RESOLUTION #01-19-16-01

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE COLLABORATION BETWEEN THE CITY OF WAUPUN AND THE DODGE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS RELATIVE TO FUNDS RECEIVED FROM THE COUNTY'S ONE-HALF PERCENT SALES TAX PROGRAM AND OTHER TOPICS OF MUTUAL INTEREST.

WHEREAS, the Dodge County City Leaders Consortium (DCCLC) was formed in 2009 and actively is comprised of all City Mayors and Administrators of cities throughout Dodge County, who are in the process of looking into future new collaborative efforts with the County relative to topics of mutual interest; and

WHEREAS, we as community leaders do recognize the responsibility to embark in growing our regional economy by developing the local workforce through attracting and retaining needed business talent and by having collaborative means of investing in our local infrastructure and life quality; and

WHEREAS, 77.76(3), Wis. Stats., states that the County may retain the amount it receives or it may distribute all or a portion of the amount it receives to the towns, villages, cities, and school districts in the county; and

WHEREAS, it is our belief that Dodge County leaders wish to pursue ongoing dialog with interested parties and City officials on all topics of mutual interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Waupun goes on record in support of collaboration with Dodge County.

Presented by the members of the Common Council.

Dated this January 19, 2016.

Kyle J. Clark, Mayor

Angela J. Hull, City Clerk